IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF UTAH

----00000----

In re: proposed repeal of Rule 15-1101 through Rule 15-1120 of Article 11. Resolution of Fee Disputes for Licensed Paralegal Practitioners, of the RULES GOVERNING LICENSED PARALEGAL PRACTITIONERS.

ORDER

Due to the incorporation of Licensed Paralegal Practitioners in the fee dispute rules in Article 14 of the Rules Governing the Utah State Bar, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 15-1101 through Rule 15-1120 of the Rules Governing Licensed Paralegal Practitioners in the Supreme Court Rules of Professional Practice are repealed effective May 1, 2021.

	FOR THE COURT:
11/10/2020	
Date	Matthew B. Durrant
	Chief Justice